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2024 – 2025 CPR Teams, v5 

PROGRAM FACULTY/ STAFF 
 

IEC SUPPORT TEAM 
 

 
CURRICULUM SUPPORT E-MAIL ADDRESSES 

1. Anthropology Lori Slicton Jacquie Escobar 
Wendy Lee 
Ame Maloney (CPR Resource) 
 

Jessica Hurless (Sp. 24) 
ZTC/OER: Ame Maloney 

escobarj@smccd.edu 
leewendy@smccd.edu 
slicton@smccd.edu  
maloneya@smccd.edu 
 
hurlessj@smccd.edu 
 
 
 

2.  Dance Amber Steele Chris Gibson 
Mike Sharabi 
 
 
 

Andrea Fuentes 
ZTC/OER: Sanjyot (Pia) 
Walawalkar 

gibsonc@smccd.edu 
sharabim@smccd.edu 
steelea@smccd.edu 
 
fuentesandrea@smccd.edu 
walawalkars@smccd.edu  
 
 
 

3. ESOL Felicia Alvarez Mazzi 
Leigh Anne Shaw 
Erinn Struss 
 

Suji Venkataraman  
Vacant 
Chris Gibson (CPR Resource) 
 
 

Jessica Hurless (Sp. 24) 
ZTC/OER: Sanjyot (Pia) 
Walawalkar 

mazzif@smccd.edu 
gibsonc@smccd.edu 
shawl@smccd.edu 
strusse@smccd.edu 
venkataramans@smccd.edu 
 
hurlessj@smccd.edu 
walawalkars@smccd.edu   
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4. Music Michelle Hawkins 
Jude Navari 

Luis Zúñiga   
 
 
 

Evan Leach  
Kelly Li 
Karen Wong (CPR Resource) 
 

Andrea Fuentes 
Bianca Rowden-Quince 
ZTC/OER: Ame Maloney 
 
 

hawkinsm@smccd.edu 
leache@smccd.edu 
lik@smccd.edu 
navarij@smccd.edu 
wongk@smccd.edu  

zunigal@smccd.edu  
 
maloneya@smccd.edu 
rowdenquinceb@smccd.edu 
 
 
 
 

5. Admissions and 

Records 

 
 
 

Niruba Srinivasan 
Eric Torres 
 
 

Zahra Mojtahedi 
Lauren Wagner 
Chris Gibson (CPR Resource) 
 

N/A gibsonc@smccd.edu 
mojtahediz@smccd.edu 
srinivasann@smccd.edu 
torreseric@smccd.edu 
wagnerl@smccd.edu 
 
 
 
 

6. Library Lori Lisowski  
Vincent Kang 
Ame Maloney 
Pia Walawalkar 
 
New Learning 
Commons Director  

Lucy Jovel 
Tina Watts 
Ame Maloney (CPR Resource) 
 
 

N/A lisowskil@smccd.edu 
kangk@smccd.edu 
maloneya@smccd.edu 
perezl@smccd.edu 
walawalkars@smccd.edu  
wattst@smccd.edu   
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7. Learning Center Chelsee DeBarra 
John Chew 
Hong Guo 
Raymon Gutierrez 
Gavin Townsley 
Monique Ubungen 
 
 
 
 
 

Ricardo Flores 
Irah Tancioco 
Monique Ubungen 
Karen Wong (CPR Resource) 

Bianca Rowden-Quince 
ZTC/OER: Ame Maloney 

chewj@smccd.edu 
debarrac@smccd.edu 
floresr@smccd.edu 
guoh@smccd.edu  
gutierrezraymon@smccd.edu  
irahvanelltancioco@my.smccd.edu 
 
townsleyg@smccd.edu  
ubungenm@smccd.edu 
wongk@smccd.edu 
 
rowdenquinceb@smccd.edu 
 
 

8. TRiO/ 

Jumpstart/ 

BAM 

Michael Stokes (T,J,B) 
Brianna Clay (T,B) 
Jacquie Espino (T.J, B) 
Janelle Reza (J) 
 

Sha’Kuana Ona 
Ingrid Vargas 
Karen Wong (CPR Resource) 
 

N/A clayb@smccd.edu 
espinoj@smccd.edu  
gibsonc@smccd.edu 
onas@smccd.edu 
rezaj@smccd.edu 
stokesm@smccd.edu 
vargasi@smccd.edu 
 
 

Red – on IEC  

Need a rep each for Dance and ESOL 

• EMC Postponing: Michael Cross, Stephen Fredricks, Ame Maloney (CPR Resource)/ crossm@smccd.edu , fredrickss@smccd.edu 

• BAEC Removed from program review: Zaid Ghori, Alexa Moore, Karen Wong (CPR Resource)/ ghoriz@smccd.edu , moorea@smccd.edu 
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